900393100 01/30/2017
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414127

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name

Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

KASPER GROUP LLC

01/27/2017

Limited Liability Company:
DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address: One Boston Place

Internal Address: 18th Floor

City: Boston

State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS

Postal Code: 02108

Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 77188383 KASPER
Serial Number: 77449247 KASPER P4
Serial Number: 86141892 KASPER §
Serial Number: 75327046 LE SUIT E
Serial Number: 86219081 NIPON BOUTIQUE e
Serial Number: 76244257 ALBERT NIPON w
Serial Number: 73541173 ALBERT NIPON b
Serial Number: 73041594 ALBERT NIPON %
Serial Number: 85532947 BLOUSE BAR
Serial Number: 85971625 CAREER RULES
Serial Number: 86055629 ELEJIR
Serial Number: 86055649 ELEJIR
Serial Number: 86055662 ELEJIR
Serial Number: 86055677 ELEJIR
Serial Number: 86055700 ELEJIR
Serial Number: 72289017 EVAN-PICONE
Serial Number: 73362783 EVAN-PICONE
Serial Number: 85497432 EVAN-PICONE

IRADENARK

900393100

REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0359




Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 73210805 KASPER

Serial Number: 85490434 KASPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225
Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com
Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh
Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F168078
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Nash
SIGNATURE: /Andrew Nash/
DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2017

Total Attachments: 25

source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page1.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page?2.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page3.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page4.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page5.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page®6.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page?7 .tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page8.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page?9.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page10.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page11.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page12.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page13.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page14.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page15.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page16.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page17.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page18.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page19.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page?20.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page?21.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page22.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page23.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page24.tif
source=FINAL -- Third Amendment -- Trademark Security Agreement -- Nine West#page25.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0360




TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Trademark Security Agreement’)
dated January 27, 2017, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively,
the “Grantors”) in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent for
the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (the “Administrative
Agent”).

Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2014 (as amended,
restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“Credit Agreement”), among, among others, Nine West Holdings, Inc. (as successor by merger
to Jasper Merger Sub, Inc.), One Jeanswear Group Inc. (f/k/a Nine West Jeanswear Group, Inc.)
(collectively, the “Borrower”), Jasper Parent LLC, the Lenders party thereto from time to time
and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, (ii) each Secured Hedge
Agreement, (iii) each Secured Bank Product Agreement, and (iv) each agreement relating to
Cash Management Services. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject
to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Issuers have agreed to issue
Letters of Credit for the account of the Borrower or a Restricted Subsidiary on the terms and
conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Hedge Banks have agreed to enter into and/or
maintain one or more Secured Hedge Agreements, certain Secured Parties or their Affiliates have
agreed to enter into and/or maintain one or more Secured Bank Product Agreements, and the
Cash Management Banks have agreed to enter into and/or maintain Cash Management Services,
on the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, in such Secured Hedge
Agreements, Secured Bank Product Agreements, or agreements relating to Cash Management
Services, as applicable.

Whereas, as a condition precedent to the Lenders extension of such credit, the obligation
of the Hedge Banks to enter into and/or maintain such Secured Hedge Agreements, the providers
of Bank Product to enter into and/or maintain such Secured Bank Product Agreements, and the
obligation of the Cash Management Banks to enter into and/or maintain such Cash Management
Services, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated April 8,
2014, made by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Security Agreement”).

Whereas, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the
Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other
property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to
execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0361



SECTION 1. Terms. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and not
otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement and Security
Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its
successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all
of the Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the
Trademarks and Trademark registration applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

SECTION 3. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Trademarks by
each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement is made to secure the payment or
performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations.

SECTION 4. Recordation. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for
Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security
Agreement.

SECTION 5. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed
in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original
and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 6. Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in
conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby
acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and
remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in
the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference
as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0362



Lo
po
hocad
pocs
o)
o

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, cach of the undessigned fod and dedivered

Cirant as of the dxtgabove fivst weitten,

13

Mame: Rall
Tithe Vice Pres

et

Sigosture Page o Grart of Security- Interestio Lindied States Toudeoiarks

= 2 &,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0363



WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOC]AT]’()N as Grantee

By: “’ifff - 45‘1 5

Name: Mzchdd Sta,v.mko*g,
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks
TRADEMARK
REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0364



SCHEDULE A

REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0365

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
O MARK No. REG. DATE ENTITY COUNTRY
K
116601 ALBERT NIPON 76/244,257 3/26/2002 aSpErL(émup’ US.A.
Kasper Group,
116003 ALBERT NIPON 73/541,173 6/3/1986 LLC U.S.A.
ALBERT NIPON Kasper Group,
118345 (Stylized) 73/041,594 7/6/1976 Lo U.S.A.
Kasper Group,
286 EVAN-PICONE 72/289,017 8/6/1968 e P US.A.
Kasper Group,
294 EVAN-PICONE 73/362,783 9/6/1983 e P US.A.
Kasper Group,
115124 KASPER 73/210,805 7/28/1981 Lo U.S.A.
Kasper Group,
T30402US01 KASPER 77/188,383 2/19/2008 LLC U.S.A.
Kasper Group,
T30402US03 KASPER 77/449,247 11/25/2008 LLC U.S.A.
Kasper Group,
T30402US05 KASPER 86/141,892 12/12/2013 Lo U.S.A.
Kasper Group,
118356 LE SUIT 75/327,046 9/22/1998 Lo U.S.A.
Kasper Group,
T30411US01 | NIPON BOUTIQUE 86/219,081 3/12/2014 Lo U.S.A.
TOO066AR02 EVAN-PICONE 2448742 1/25/2005 KaSpErL(émup’ Argentina
Kasper Group, .
118349 ALBERT NIPON 342046 1/17/1980 LLC Australia
Kasper Group, .
118351 ALBERT NIPON 401949 1/4/1984 LLC Australia
Kasper Group, .
6 EVAN-PICONE 387704 1/30/1986 e Pl Australia
Kasper Group, .
5 EVAN-PICONE 536,530 8/20/1992 e | Australia
118402 KASPER 755735 2/23/1998 KaSpErL(émup’ Australia
Kasper Group, .
118374 ALBERT NIPON 3/29/1982 LLC Austria
Kasper Group, .
3 EVAN-PICONE AM2183/68 11/22/1968 e P Austria
13 EVAN-PICONE 11,115 1172171983 | SAPETTIOW: | By
Kasper Group,
118371 ALBERT NIPON 49791 10/6/1983 LLC Benelux
Kasper Group,
118372 ALBERT NIPON 46311 12/1/1981 e P | Benelux
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0366

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
o MARK SN0, | REG.DATE ENTITYy | COUNTRY
Kasper Group,
24 EVAN-PICONE 302303 4/2/1980 L Benelux
Kasper Group,
315 EVAN-PICONE 748249 6/27/1990 LLC Benelux
Kasper Group,
23 EVAN-PICONE 302554 3/12/1982 pLLC P Benelux
Kasper Group,
118405 KASPER 910855 2/20/1998 aSpErLCmup Benelux
T00066BQO0 EVAN-PICONE 5869 12/30/2013 KaSpirL(émup’ BES Islands
Kasper Group, .
27 EVAN-PICONE SM-2275-02 12/18/2003 pLLC P Bolivia
Kasper Group, .
29 EVAN-PICONE 818293160 10/11/2005 pLLC ’ Brazil
Kasper Group, .
TOO066BRO2 EVAN-PICONE 824094573 4/17/2007 aSpErLCmup Brazil
Kasper Group, .
TO0066BRO3 EVAN-PICONE 12/18/2007 Lo Brazil
Kasper Group, British
31 EVAN-PICONE 696 LLC Virgin
Islands
Kasper Group, .
32 EVAN-PICONE 28,613 9/14/1981 Lo Brunei
Kasper Group,
118364 ALBERT NIPON 463879 5/28/1982 Lo Canada
Kasper Group,
118361 ALBERT NIPON 584750 1/27/1989 Lo Canada
Kasper Group,
118343 ALBERT NIPON 479352 3/27/1987 Lo Canada
Kasper Group,
38 EVAN-PICONE 315,676 10/9/1970 L Canada
54 PICONE SPORT 721,126 1/29/1998 KaSpErL(émup’ Canada
34 STUDIO PICONE 562.242 5/29/1987 KaSpErL(émup’ Canada
127214 KASPER 715144 3/10/1998 KaSpErL(émup’ Canada
118396 NINA CHARLES 881562 7/26/1999 KaSpErL(émup’ Canada
Kasper Group, .
39 EVAN-PICONE 548801 2/14/2002 pLLC P Chile
Kasper Group, .
40 EVAN-PICONE 556936 6/27/2002 aSpErLCmup Chile
Kasper Group, .
42 EVAN-PICONE 510620 3/28/2001 aSpErLCmup Chile
Kasper Group, .
249166 ALBERT NIPON 4844135 4/28/2009 pLLC ’ China
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0367

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
o MARK S0, | REG.DATE ENTITY COUNTRY
Kasper Group, .
249173 ALBERT NIPON 4836529 4/21/2009 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
T30606CNO0 ELEJIR 13305717 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
T30606CNO1 ELEJIR 13305716 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
T30606CN02 ELEJIR 13305715 LLC China
K Group, .
T30606CNO3 ELEJR 13305714 aSpErLCmup China
K Group, .
104 EVAN-PICONE 90043284 10/30/1991 aSpErLCmup China
K Group, .
59 EVAN-PICONE 90041985 10/10/1991 aSpErLCmup China
K Group, .
TO0066CNO2 EVAN-PICONE 2001194218 2/7/2003 aSpErLCmup China
EVAN-PICONEin Kasper Group, .
T30429CN0O4 Chinese characters 5519655 10/1472009 LLC China
EVAN-PICONE in Kasper Group, :
T30429CNT1 Chinese characters 5519657 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
T30405CNO0 LE SUIT 9884907 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
T30405CNO1 LE SUIT 13444018 LLC China
T30402CNO1 KASPER 7115788 412172014 KaSpErLgmup’ China
Kasper Group, .
75 EVAN-PICONE 1/22/1985 LLC Colombia
K Group, .
74 EVAN-PICONE 322439 5/31/1994 e P | Colombia
K Group, .
7 EVAN-PICONE 322440 5/30/1994 aSpErLCmup Colombia
K Group, .
73 EVAN-PICONE 324235 2/28/1994 aSpErLCmup Colombia
84 EVAN-PICONE 025946 7/15/1982 KaSpErL(émup’ Costa Rica
TO0066CRO2 EVAN-PICONE 0002020 3/1/2012 KaSpirL(émup’ Costa Rica
K Group,
TO0066C W00 EVAN-PICONE D3845 12/6/2003 aSpErLCmup Curacao
Kasper Group, Czech
89 EVAN-PICONE None 10/24/1981 Lo Repablic
Kasper Group,
118319 ALBERT NIPON 4576/83 9/14/1984 LLC Denmark
Kasper Group,
81 EVAN-PICONE 3243/81 1/29/1982 LLC Denmark
Kasper Group,
79 EVAN-PICONE 8026/1990 9/20/1991 LLC Denmark
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0368

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
NO., MARK NO. REG. DATE ENTITY COUNTRY
Kasper Group,
83 EVAN-PICONE 3.366/68 2/28/1969 LLC Denmark
Kasper Group, | Dominican
105 EVAN-PICONE 40376 1/15/1995 LLC Republic
. Kasper Group, | Dominican
T00066DO01 EVAN-PICONE 21293 Pending LLC Republic
K G ,
107 EVAN-PICONE 33633 11/5/1991 SPe | Ecuador
K
106 EVAN-PICONE 7826 5/20/1988 WPer IO | Beyador
K G ,
108 EVAN-PICONE 77892 8/15/1990 e P Egypt
Kasper Group, European
124181 ALBERT NIPON 3129319 7/29/2004 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, European
118406 ALBERT NIPON 128868 6/5/1998 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, European
405 EVAN-PICONE 76489 4/1/1996 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, European
TO0066EUO1 EVAN-PICONE 3465606 8/2/2005 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, European
406 EVAN-PICONE SPORT 76414 4/1/1996 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, European
118445 KASPER 2417798 7/19/2004 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, .
109 EVAN-PICONE 4070-90 3/20/1992 e | Fnland
EVAN-PICONE SPORT Kasper Group, :
21/1992
112 (STYLIZED) 508/91 9/21/199 LLC Finland
EVAN-PICONE with Kasper Group, ,
111 Design 3240/68 5/20/1970 LLC Finland
Kasper Group,
118313 ALBERT NIPON 178901 1/8/1980 LLC France
Kasper Group,
118312 ALBERT NIPON 93460726 3/23/1993 LLC France
ALBERT NIPON Kasper Group,
118331 BOUTIQUE 10/10/1979 LLC France
Kasper Group,
113 EVAN-PICONE 159998 2/7/1989 LLC France
Kasper Group,
115 EVAN-PICONE 108,575 7/27/1990 LLC France
Kasper Group,
118316 NIPON BOUTIQUE n/a 12/2/1988 LLC France
K
118404 KASPER 98719963 2/25/1998 aSpﬁfC}mup’ France
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0369

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
o MARK S0, | REG.DATE CNTITy | COUNTRY
Kasper Group,
118451 ALBERT NIPON N17935/3WZ 7126/1982 L Germany
Kasper Group,
118340 ALBERT NIPON N16917/25WZ 2/28/1980 LLC Germany
Kasper Group,
150 EVAN-PICONE P39931/18 W 6/3/1991 LLC Germany
Kasper Group,
151 EVAN-PICONE W62373 4/28/1992 LLC Germany
Kasper Group,
152 EVAN-PICONE P28884/3Wz 3/1/1985 LLC Germany
Kasper Group,

153 EVAN-PICONE E13684 9/5/1968 LLC Germany
TO0066GHO0 EVAN-PICONE 9052014 KaSpirL(émup’ GHANA
TO0066GHO1 EVAN-PICONE 9062014 KaSpirL(émup’ GHANA

K
TO0066GHO02 EVAN-PICONE 9072014 aSpErLCC}mup’ GHANA
K
T30402GHO0 KASPER 9032014 aSpErLCC}mup’ GHANA
K
T30402GHO1 KASPER 9012014 aSpiCC}mup’ GHANA
K
T30402GH02 KASPER 9042014 aSpiCC}mup’ GHANA
Kasper Group,
T30405GHO00 LE SUIT 9132014 aSpErLCmup GHANA
Kasper Group,
T30405GHO1 LE SUIT 9142014 aSpErLCmup GHANA
K
T30405GHO02 LE SUIT 9022014 aSpErLCC}mup’ GHANA
Kasper Group,
155 EVAN-PICONE 100400 9/21/1984 Lo Greece
Kasper Group,
156 EVAN-PICONE 100400 8/23/1990 LLC Greece
Kasper Group,
157 EVAN-PICONE 74203 10/17/1983 aSpErLCmup Guatemala
Kasper Group,
118335 ALBERT NIPON 7144/88 11/10/1988 e P | Hong Kong
Kasper Group,
124235 ALBERT NIPON 300005318 4/11/2003 LLC Hong Kong
Kasper Group,
162 EVAN-PICONE 7223/90 7/7/1992 LLC Hong Kong
Kasper Group,
163 EVAN-PICONE 6402/90 8/6/1990 LLC Hong Kong
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group,
160 SPORT 1288/91 8/16/1995 LLC Hong Kong
(STYLIZED)
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0370

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
NO. MARK NO. REG. DATE ENTITY COUNTRY
Kasper Group,
164 EVAN-PICONE 2841/90 12/18/1991 LLC Hungary
Kasper Group,
219 EVAN-PICONE 46/1991 4/26/1991 LLC Iceland
Kasper Group, .
TO0066INO2 EVAN-PICONE 1135224 7/24/2006 e P India
Kasper Group, .
250608 KASPER 1387766 7/21/2008 e India
Kasper Group,
118332 ALBERT NIPON 4030/88 9/19/1988 e | ireland
Kasper Group,
209 EVAN-PICONE 2132/81 pLLC P Ireland
K
118330 NIPON PETITES 4031/88 9/19/1988 aSpErLCC}mup’ Ireland
118400 KASPER 207445 2/23/1998 KaSpiiCC}mup’ Treland
Kasper Group,
213 EVAN-PICONE 53484 3/3/1986 LLC Israel
Kasper Group,
210 EVAN-PICONE 77277 3/10/1994 LLC Israel
Kasper Group,
118326 ALBERT NIPON 21686C/83 9/28/1983 LLC Italy
Kasper Group,
118307 ALBERT NIPON 23064C 1/27/1986 LLC Italy
Kasper Group,
215 EVAN-PICONE 49577-C/90 2/15/1993 LLC Italy
Kasper Group,
207 EVAN-PICONE 2002C000437 3/10/1986 LLC Italy
Kasper Group,
212 EVAN-PICONE rm2001c005101 LLC Italy
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group,
214 SPORT (STYLIZED) RM91C/001323 12/16/1993 LLC Italy
Kasper Group,
118424 ALBERT NIPON 128063/93 1112911996 le B | apan
K G ,
118318 ALBERT NIPON 21270/82 7/23/1987 e P Japan
K G ,
128 EVAN-PICONE 10575/1964 12/21/1965 e P Japan
JH Apparel
118 EVAN-PICONE 81731/1985 8/29/1988 (US) LLC Japan
Kasper Group,
123 EVAN-PICONE 25007/1993 2/29/1996 LLC Japan
K G ,
124 EVAN-PICONE 81732/1985 8/29/1988 e P Japan
EVAN-PICONE (in Kasper Group,
129 Katakana) 92421/1985 11/30/1988 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE (in Kasper Group,
127 Katakana) 8/31/1989 LLC Japan
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0371

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
NO. MARK NO. REG. DATE ENTITY COUNTRY
EVAN-PICONE (in Kasper Group,
171
311 Katakana) 92423/1985 8/31/1989 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE (in Kasper Group,
122 Katakana) 78709/70 9/12/1987 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group,
313 SPORT (STYLIZED) 184/1991 12/26/1997 L Japan
: : Kasper Group,
139 EVAN-PICONEWIth | g1735/1985 11/30/1988 LLC Japan
Design
EVAN-PICONE with Kasper Group,
140 Design 81736/1985 1/23/1989 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE with Kasper Group,
138 Design 817737/1985 1/23/1989 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE with Kasper Group,
121 Design 81734/85 5/26/1988 LLC Japan
Kasper Group,
205 EVAN-PICONE 18781 7/29/1989 LLC Jordan
Kasper Group,
225235 KASPER 56759 11/17/2004 LLC Kenya
K
TO0066KS00 EVAN-PICONE 7138 10/14/1981 aSpﬁfC}mup’ Kosovo
Kasper Group, .
199 EVAN-PICONE n/a 7/12/1990 LLC Malaysia
K G , .
TO0066MYO1 EVAN-PICONE 9/17/1992 e P | Malaysia
Kasper Group, .
T30365MX02 |  ALBERT NIPON 1271591 11/30/2012 e P Mexico
K G , .
TO0066MX03 EVAN-PICONE 707984 3/17/2005 SPe | Mexico
K G , .
TO0066MX04 EVAN-PICONE 1171509 6/25/2012 SPe | Mexico
Kasper Group, .
TO0066MXO05 EVAN-PICONE 1185541 6/5/2012 LLC Mexico
K G ,
118391 KASPER 576248 6/9/2004 SPe | Mexico
Kasper Group,
TO0066MEQO EVAN-PICONE 04615PP 10/25/1994 LLC Montenegro
Kasper Group, | Netherlands
177 EVAN-PICONE D3845 12/6/2003 LLC Antilles
Kasper Group, New
178 EVAN-PICONE B87944 6/23/1970 LLC Zealand
Kasper Group, L
225236 KASPER 94734/04 6/14/2007 LLC Nigeria
Kasper Group, L
T30402NGO1 KASPER 15116 LLC Nigeria
Kasper Group, L
T30402NGO2 KASPER 15117 LLC Nigeria
Kasper Group, L
T30402NG03 KASPER 15118 LLC Nigeria
TRADEMARK




REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
NO. MARK NO. REG. DATE ENTITY COUNTRY
Kasper Group, L
T30402NG04 KASPER 15119 LLC Nigeria
Kasper Group, .
T30405NG0O0 LE SUIT F/TM/0/2014/168 6/30/2014 LLC Nigeria
Kasper Group, L
T30405NGO1 LE SUIT 15120 LLC Nigeria
Kasper Group, .
T30405NG02 LE SUIT 16860 6/30/2014 LLC Nigeria
Kasper Group,
44185 ALBERT NIPON 11/16/1989 LLC Norway
EVAN PICONE SPORT Kasper Group,
172 (STYLIZED) 91.0365 6/17/1993 LLC Norway
Kasper Group,
174 EVAN-PICONE 903823 7/16/1992 LLC Norway
Kasper Group, .
240355 KASPER 205219 1/25/2005 LLC Pakistan
Kasper Group,
124237 ALBERT NIPON 131108 10/6/2003 LLC Panama
Kasper Group,
171 EVAN-PICONE 034586 10/29/1984 LLC Panama
Kasper Group,
170 EVAN-PICONE 002757 8/30/1983 LLC Panama
Kasper Group,
166 EVAN-PICONE 060958 1/13/1994 LLC Panama
Kasper Group,
236 EVAN-PICONE 18316 4/17/1995 LLC Paraguay
Kasper Group,
251 EVAN-PICONE 173265 11/23/1990 LLC Peru
K G ,
248 EVAN-PICONE 249091 9/11/1994 e Peru
Kasper Group, T
TO0066PHO6 EVAN-PICONE 42012012172 8/29/2013 pLLC P Philippines
K G , T
TO0066PHO7 EVAN-PICONE 013667 4/15/2013 e P | Philippines
Kasper Group,
257 EVAN-PICONE 7-104.534 4/29/1994 e P Poland
Kasper Group,
233 EVAN-PICONE 1/10/1970 e P | Pormgal
K G ,
234 EVAN-PICONE 268546 12/28/1992 P e P Portugal
K G , .
118441 ALBERT NIPON N/A 10/17/1996 e 7| Puerto Rico
Kasper Group, .
238 EVAN-PICONE 26086 1/20/1992 LLC Romania
Kasper Group, .
248073 ALBERT NIPON 2005716227 12/25/2006 LLC Russia
Kasper Group, .
239 EVAN-PICONE 130986 1/30/1991 LLC Russia
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0372



REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0373

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
NO. MARK <) REG. DATE NTITY COUNTRY
K
248085 LE SUIT 2005716224 11/14/2007 aSpiCC}mup’ Russia
Kasper Group,
248083 NIPON BOUTIQUE 2005716226 8/3/2007 e P Russia
K
248084 KASPER 2005716225 3/19/2007 aSpEiCC}mup’ Russia
Kasper Group,
308 EVAN-PICONE 28613 9/17/1981 Lo Sabah
K
309 EVAN-PICONE 23816 9/25/1981 aSpErLCC}mup’ Sarawak
Kasper Group, Saudi
242 EVAN-PICONE 14099 2/8/1992 Lo ol
K
TO0066CS00 EVAN-PICONE N/A aSpii(éroup’ Serbia
K
118399 ALBERT NIPON T98/01979F 3/6/1998 aSpErLCC}mup’ Singapore
Kasper Group,
124239 ALBERT NIPON T03/05122) 4/11/2003 SPe P | singapore
Kasper Group,
143 EVAN-PICONE 3181/83 6/21/1983 SPe P | singapore
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group, .
Kasper Grou
EVAN-PICONE p p. -
144 SPORT (STYLIZED) 474890 7/2/1990 LLC Singapore
Kasper Group, Slovak
243 EVAN-PICONE n/a 10/24/1981 LLC Repablic
- - Kasper Group,
245 EVAN-PICONE with 68/4042 9/9/1968 ASPer ITOUP: | g uth Africa
Design LLC
Kasper Group, .
244 EVAN-PICONE 90/7510 8/31/1990 Lo South Africa
Kasper Group, .
118438 ALBERT NIPON 1047073 6/5/1984 Lo Spain
Kasper G
260 EVAN-PICONE n/a 7/25/1990 e Spain
Kasper Group,
263 EVAN-PICONE 1006137 3/7/1983 e P Spain
Kasper Group,
266 EVAN-PICONE 90-07238 3/27/1992 LLC Sweden
EVAN-PICONE SPORT Kasper Group,
268 (STYLIZED) 91-01062 7/31/1992 Lo Sweden
Kasper Group,
118430 ALBERT NIPON 1514 3/11/1983 LLC Switzerland
K
118443 ALBERT NIPON 5384/1983 9/23/1983 aSpEiCC}mup’ Switzerland
K
274 EVAN-PICONE 5294/1990.9 9/9/1991 aSpErLCC}mup’ Switzerland
K
273 EVAN-PICONE 6862 Ren. 236 9/30/1988 aSpErLCC}mup’ Switzerland
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0374

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
o MARK S0, | REG.DATE NTITY | COUNTRY
Kasper Group, .
168948 KASPER 53009/2004 5/7/2004 Lo Switzerland
Kasper Group, .
67 EVAN-PICONE 37341/71 5/16/1983 LLC Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
62 EVAN-PICONE 37340/71 5/16/1983 e Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
65 EVAN-PICONE 7930890 4/1/1991 aSpErLCmup Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
64 EVAN-PICONE 40777170 7/1/1982 aSpErLCmup Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
63 EVAN-PICONE 91035902 11/16/2003 aSpErLCmup Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
60 EVAN-PICONE 91035900 6/1/2003 aSpErLCmup Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
TO0168TWO0 PICONE 91006454 3/1/2003 aSpErLCmup Taiwan
K
124240 ALBERT NIPON 516056 4/17/2003 aSpErLCC}mup’ Thailand
Kasper Group, .
279 EVAN-PICONE 423525 7/16/1990 Lo Thailand
Kasper Group, .
280 EVAN-PICONE 467712 10/13/1981 Lo Thailand
Kasper Group, .
278 EVAN-PICONE 423526 7/16/1990 Lo Thailand
Kasper Group,
284 EVAN-PICONE 101556 11/9/1981 LLC Turkey
Kasper Group, -
118381 ALBERT NIPON 1169623 2/11/1982 asper IToUp United
LLC Kingdom
118378 ALBERT NIPON 1211891 1/31/1984 | Kasper Group, United
LLC Kingdom
< :
118385 ALBERT NIPON 1210215 1/5/1984 asper Group, United
LLC Kingdom
Kasper Group, United
118387 ALBERT NIPON 1191328 3/1/1983 Lo Kinedom
118416 ALBERT NIPON 1166082 12/8/1081 | Kasper Group, United
LLC Kingdom
118388 ALBERT NIPON SUITS 1411242 1/19/1990 | Kasper Group, United
LLC Kingdom
Kasper Group, United
503 EVAN-PICONE N/A 9/5/1968 Lo Kingdom
Kasper Group, United
135 EVAN-PICONE 1430027 7/2/1990 Lo Kinedom
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group, United
136 SPORT (STYLIZED) 1457438 3/5/1991 LLC Kingdom
118394 KASPER 21 224/1 Kasper Group, United
839 59060 /24/1998 Lo Kingdom
Kasper Group,
304 EVAN-PICONE 330050 5/27/1991 Lo Uruguay
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0375

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
o MARK SN0, | REG.DATE ENTITYy | COUNTRY
Kasper Group,
303 EVAN-PICONE 355349 8/1/1984 LLC Uruguay
Kasper Group,
228 EVAN-PICONE 8391 3/2/1984 LLC Venezuela
K
227 EVAN-PICONE 3516 5/16/1986 aSpEiCC}mup’ Venezuela
231 EVAN-PICONE 2227490 3/2/1984 KaSpErL(émup’ Venezuela
K
223 EVAN-PICONE 8390 3/2/1984 aSpErLCC}mup’ Venezuela
K
TO0066VEQ4 EVAN-PICONE N/A 6/10/1994 aSpErLCC}mup’ Venezuela
K
TO0066VNOO EVAN-PICONE 10651 2/15/1993 aSpErLCC}mup’ Vietnam
K
116601 ALBERT NIPON 76/244,257 3/26/2002 aSpErLgmup’ US.A.
Kasper Group,
116003 ALBERT NIPON 73/541,173 6/3/1986 Lo US.A.
ALBERT NIPON Kasper Group,
118345 (Stylized) 73/041,594 7/6/1976 Lo US.A.
T30547US00 BLOUSE BAR 85/532,947 KaSpirL(émup’ US.A.
T30597US00 CAREER RULES 85/971,625 KaSpirL(émup’ US.A.
Kasper Group,

T30606US00 ELEJIR 86/055,629 Lo US.A.
Kasper Group,

T30606US01 ELEJIR 86/055,649 Lo US.A.
Kasper Group,

T30606US02 ELEJIR 86/055,662 Lo US.A.
Kasper Group,

T30606US03 ELEJR 86/055.677 aSpErLCmup USA.
Kasper Group,

T30606US04 ELEJIR 86/055,700 Lo US.A.
Kasper Group,

286 EVAN-PICONE 72/289,017 8/6/1968 aSpErLCmup USA.
Kasper Group,

294 EVAN-PICONE 73/362.783 9/6/1983 aSpErLCmup USA.
Kasper Group,

TO0066US09 EVAN-PICONE aSpirLcmup US.A.
Kasper Group,

TO0066US10 EVAN-PICONE 85/497,432 Lo US.A.
Kasper Group,

115124 KASPER 73/210,805 7/28/1981 L US.A.
Kasper Group,

T30402US01 KASPER 77/188,383 2/19/2008 LLC U.S.A.
Kasper Group,

T30402US03 KASPER 77/449,247 11/25/2008 LLC U.S.A.

TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0376

%SENCE MARK % REG. DATE % COUNTRY
T30402US04 KASPER 85/490,434 KaSpirL(émup’ USA.
T30402US05 KASPER 86/141,892 KaSpiCC}mup’ U.S.A.
118356 LE SUIT 75/327,046 9/22/1998 KaSpirL(émup’ US.A.
T30411US01 | NIPON BOUTIQUE 86/219,081 KaSpErL(émup’ US.A.
TOO066AR02 EVAN-PICONE 2448742 1/25/2005 KaSpErL(émup’ Argentina
118349 ALBERT NIPON 342046 1/17/1980 Kaspicc}mup’ Australia
118351 ALBERT NIPON 401949 1/4/1984 KaSpiCC}mup’ Australia
6 EVAN-PICONE 387704 1/30/1986 KaSpirL(émup’ Australia
5 EVAN-PICONE 536,530 8/20/1992 KaSpirL(émup’ Australia
118402 KASPER 755735 2/23/1998 KaSpErL(émup’ Australia
118374 ALBERT NIPON 3/29/1982 KaSpirL(émup’ Austria
3 EVAN-PICONE AM2183/68 11/22/1968 KaSpirL(émup’ Austria
13 EVAN-PICONE 11.115 11/21/1983 KaSpErL(émup’ Bahamas
118371 ALBERT NIPON 49791 10/6/1983 KaSpirL(émup’ Benelux
118372 ALBERT NIPON 46311 12/1/1981 KaSpirL(émup’ Benelux
24 EVAN-PICONE 302303 4/2/1980 KaSpirL(émup’ Benelux
315 EVAN-PICONE 748249 6/27/1990 KaSpirL(émup’ Benelux
23 EVAN-PICONE 302554 3/12/1982 KaSpirL(émup’ Benelux
118405 KASPER 910855 2/20/1998 KaSpirL(émup’ Benelux
T00066BQO0 EVAN-PICONE 5869 12/30/2013 KaSpirL(émup’ BES Islands
27 EVAN-PICONE SM-2275-02 12/18/2003 KaSpirL(émup’ Bolivia
29 EVAN-PICONE 818293160 10/11/2005 KaspErL(émup’ Brazil
TO0066BRO2 EVAN-PICONE 824094573 4/17/2007 KaSpirL(émup’ Brazil
TO0066BRO3 EVAN-PICONE 12/18/2007 KaSpirL(émup’ Brazil
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0377

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
o MARK S0, | REG.DATE ENTITY COUNTRY
Kasper Group, British
31 EVAN-PICONE 696 LLC Virgin
Islands
Kasper Group, .
32 EVAN-PICONE 28,613 9/14/1981 LLC Brunei
Kasper Group,
118364 ALBERT NIPON 463879 5/28/1982 LLC Canada
Kasper Group,
118361 ALBERT NIPON 584750 1/27/1989 LLC Canada
Kasper Group,
118343 ALBERT NIPON 479352 3/27/1987 LLC Canada
K Group,
38 EVAN-PICONE 315,676 10/9/1970 e Canada
54 PICONE SPORT 721,126 1/29/1998 KaSpErL(émup’ Canada
34 STUDIO PICONE 562.242 5/29/1987 KaSpErL(émup’ Canada
127214 KASPER 715144 3/10/1998 KaSpErL(émup’ Canada
118396 NINA CHARLES 881562 7/26/1999 KaSpErL(émup’ Canada
Kasper Group, .
39 EVAN-PICONE 548801 2/14/2002 pLLC P Chile
Kasper Group, .
40 EVAN-PICONE 556936 6/27/2002 LLC Chile
Kasper Group, .
42 EVAN-PICONE 510620 3/28/2001 LLC Chile
Kasper Group, .
249166 ALBERT NIPON 4844135 4/28/2009 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
249173 ALBERT NIPON 4836529 4/21/2009 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
T30606CNO0 ELEJIR 13305717 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
T30606CNO1 ELEJIR 13305716 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
T30606CN02 ELEJIR 13305715 LLC China
K Group, .
T30606CNO3 ELEJR 13305714 aSpErLCmup China
K Group, .
104 EVAN-PICONE 90043284 10/30/1991 aSpErLCmup China
K Group, .
59 EVAN-PICONE 90041985 10/10/1991 aSpErLCmup China
K Group, .
TO0066CNO2 EVAN-PICONE 2001194218 2/7/2003 aSpErLCmup China
EVAN-PICONEin Kasper Group, .
T30429CN0O4 Chinese characters 5519655 10/14/2009 LLC China
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0378

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
No MARK SN0, | REG.DATE CNTITY COUNTRY
EVAN-PICONE in Kasper Group, :
T30429CN11 Chinese charactors 5519657 Lo China
Kasper Group, .
T30405CNOO LE SUIT 9884907 LLC China
Kasper Group, .
T30405CNO1 LE SUIT 13444018 LLC China
T30402CNO1 KASPER 7115788 42172014 KaSpErLgmup’ China
Kasper Group, .
75 EVAN-PICONE 1/22/1985 LLC Colombia
K Group, .
74 EVAN-PICONE 322439 5/31/1994 aSpErLCmup Colombia
K Group, .
7 EVAN-PICONE 322440 5/30/1994 aSpErLCmup Colombia
K Group, .
73 EVAN-PICONE 324235 2/28/1994 aSpErLCmup Colombia
84 EVAN-PICONE 025946 7/15/1982 KaSpErL(émup’ Costa Rica
K .
TO0066CRO2 EVAN-PICONE 0002020 3/1/2012 aSpErL(émup’ Costa Rica
K
TO0066CWO0 EVAN-PICONE D3845 12/6/2003 aSPErLgmup’ Curacao
Kasper Group, Czech
89 EVAN-PICONE None 10/24/1981 Lo Republic
Kasper Group,
118319 ALBERT NIPON 4576/83 9/14/1984 LLC Denmark
Kasper Group,
81 EVAN-PICONE 3243/81 1/29/1982 LLC Denmark
K Group,
79 EVAN-PICONE 8026/1990 9/20/1991 e P | Denmark
K Group,
83 EVAN-PICONE 3.366/68 2/28/1969 aSpErLCmup Denmark
Kasper Group, Dominican
105 EVAN-PICONE 40376 1/15/1995 LLC Republic
. Kasper Group, Dominican
T00066DO01 EVAN-PICONE 21293 Pending LLC Republic
Kasper Group,
107 EVAN-PICONE 33633 11/5/1991 pLLC | Beuador
Kasper Group,
106 EVAN-PICONE 7826 5/20/1988 pLLC | Beuador
Kasper Group,
108 EVAN-PICONE 77892 8/15/1990 LLC Egypt
Kasper Group, European
124181 ALBERT NIPON 3129319 7/29/2004 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, European
118406 ALBERT NIPON 128868 6/5/1998 LLC Union
(CTM)
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0379

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
NO. MARK NO. REG. DATE ENTITY COUNTRY
Kasper Group, European
405 EVAN-PICONE 76489 4/1/1996 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, European
TO0066EUO1 EVAN-PICONE 3465606 8/2/2005 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, European
406 EVAN-PICONE SPORT 76414 4/1/1996 LLC Union
(CTM)
Kasper Group, European
118445 KASPER 2417798 7/19/2004 LLC Union
(CTM)
K G , )
109 EVAN-PICONE 4070-90 3/20/1992 SPe P | Finland
EVAN-PICONE SPORT Kasper Group, :
21/1992
112 (STYLIZED) 508/91 9/21/199 LLC Finland
EVAN-PICONE with Kasper Group, .
111 Design 3240/68 5/20/1970 LLC Finland
Kasper Group,
118313 ALBERT NIPON 178901 1/8/1980 e P France
Kasper Group,
118312 ALBERT NIPON 93460726 3/23/1993 LLC France
ALBERT NIPON Kasper Group,
118331 BOUTIQUE 10/10/1979 LLC France
Kasper Group,
113 EVAN-PICONE 159998 2/7/1989 LLC France
Kasper Group,
115 EVAN-PICONE 108,575 7/27/1990 LLC France
Kasper Group,
118316 NIPON BOUTIQUE n/a 12/2/1988 LLC France
K G ,
118404 KASPER 98719963 2/25/1998 SPe P | France
Kasper Group,
118451 ALBERT NIPON N17935/3WZ 7/26/1982 LLC Germany
Kasper Group,
118340 ALBERT NIPON N16917/25WZ 2/28/1980 LLC Germany
Kasper Group,
150 EVAN-PICONE P39931/18 W 6/3/1991 LLC Germany
Kasper Group,
151 EVAN-PICONE W62373 4/28/1992 LLC Germany
Kasper Group,
152 EVAN-PICONE P28884/3Wz 3/1/1985 LLC Germany
Kasper Group,
153 EVAN-PICONE E13684 9/5/1968 LLC Germany
K G ,
TO0066GHO0 | EVAN-PICONE 9052014 e P | GHANA
K G ,
TO0066GHO1 EVAN-PICONE 9062014 e P | GHANA
TRADEMARK




REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
o MARK o | REG.DATE CNTITy | COUNTRY
TO0066GHO02 EVAN-PICONE 9072014 KaSpirL(émup’ GHANA
T30402GHO0 KASPER 9032014 KaSpirL(émup’ GHANA
T30402GHO1 KASPER 9012014 KaSpEi(émup’ GHANA
T30402GHO02 KASPER 9042014 KaSpErL(émup’ GHANA
T30405GH00 LE SUIT 9132014 KaSpirL(émup’ GHANA
T30405GHO1 LE SUIT 9142014 KaSpirL(émup’ GHANA
T30405GHO02 LE SUIT 9022014 KaSpirL(émup’ GHANA
Kasper Group,
155 EVAN-PICONE 100400 9/21/1984 Lo Greece
Kasper Group,
156 EVAN-PICONE 100400 8/23/1990 LLC Greece
Kasper Group,
157 EVAN-PICONE 74203 10/17/1983 LLC Guatemala
Kasper Group,
118335 ALBERT NIPON 7144/88 11/10/1988 Lo Hong Kong
Kasper Group,
124235 ALBERT NIPON 300005318 4/11/2003 LLC Hong Kong
Kasper Group,
162 EVAN-PICONE 7223/90 7/7/1992 LLC Hong Kong
Kasper Group,
163 EVAN-PICONE 6402/90 8/6/1990 LLC Hong Kong
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group,
160 SPORT 1288/91 8/16/1995 LLC Hong Kong
(STYLIZED)
Kasper Group,
164 EVAN-PICONE 2841/90 12/18/1991 LLC Hungary
Kasper Group,
219 EVAN-PICONE 46/1991 4/26/1991 e Iceland
Kasper G s .
TO0066INO2 EVAN-PICONE 1135224 712412006 pLLCmup India
Kasper Group, .
250608 KASPER 1387766 7/21/2008 pLLC ’ India
Kasper Group,
118332 ALBERT NIPON 4030/88 9/19/1988 pLLC ’ Ireland
Kasper Group,

209 EVAN-PICONE 2132/81 Lo Treland
118330 NIPON PETITES 4031/88 9/19/1988 KaSpirL(émup’ Treland
118400 KASPER 207445 2/23/1998 KaSpiCC}mup’ Ireland

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0380



REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0381

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
NO. MARK NO. REG. DATE ENTITY COUNTRY
Kasper Group,
213 EVAN-PICONE 53484 3/3/1986 LLC Israel
Kasper Group,
210 EVAN-PICONE 77277 3/10/1994 LLC Israel
Kasper Group,
118326 ALBERT NIPON 21686C/83 9/28/1983 LLC Italy
118307 ALBERT NIPON 23064C 1/27/1986 KaSpErL(émup’ Italy
215 EVAN-PICONE 49577-C/90 2/15/1993 KaSpErL(émup’ Italy
207 EVAN-PICONE 2002C000437 3/10/1986 KaSpiCC}mup’ Ttaly
212 EVAN-PICONE rm2001c005101 KaSpErL(émup’ Italy
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group,
214 SPORT (STYLIZED) RM91C/001323 12/16/1993 LLC Italy
Kasper Group,
118424 ALBERT NIPON 128063/93 11/29/1996 LLC Japan
Kasper Group,
118318 ALBERT NIPON 21270/82 7/23/1987 LLC Japan
Kasper Group,
128 EVAN-PICONE 10575/1964 12/21/1965 LLC Japan
Kasper Group,
123 EVAN-PICONE 25007/1993 2/29/1996 LLC Japan
Kasper Group,
124 EVAN-PICONE 81732/1985 8/29/1988 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE (in Kasper Group,
129 Katakana) 92421/1985 11/30/1988 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE (in Kasper Group,
127 Katakana) 8/31/1989 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE (in Kasper Group,
311 Katakana) 92423/1985 8/31/1989 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE (in Kasper Group,
122 Katakana) 78709/70 9/12/1987 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group,
. ; Kasper Group,
139 EVAN-PICONE with 81735/1985 11/30/1988 LLC Japan
Design
EVAN-PICONE with Kasper Group,
140 Design 81736/1985 1/23/1989 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE with Kasper Group,
138 Design 817737/1985 1/23/1989 LLC Japan
EVAN-PICONE with Kasper Group,
121 Design 81734/85 5/26/1988 LLC Japan
Kasper Group,
205 EVAN-PICONE 18781 7/29/1989 LLC Jordan
Kasper Group,
225235 KASPER 56759 11/17/2004 LLC Kenya
TRADEMARK




REFERENCE MARK APPLICATION OWNING
NO. MARK ARRLEALIOR | peg.pate | 2X5EY | c
NO. EnTiTy | SQUNTRY
TO0066KS00 EVAN-PICONE 7138 10/14/1081 | Asperroup. oy
LLC 0OSOvVO
199 EVAN-PI Kasper Group,
CONE n/a 7/12/1990 e P | Malaysia
TO0066MYO1 EVAN-PICONE 9/17/1992 Kasper Group, .
LLC Malaysia
T30365MX02 ALBERT NIPON 1271591 113002012 | KasperGroup. |y ico
LLC
TO0066MX03 EVAN-PICONE 707984 3172005 | KAPErGrouD. |y
LLC 1c0
TO0066MX04 EVAN-PICONE 1171509 65012 | KasPerOroup. |y
LLC 1c0
TO0066MX05 EVAN-PICONE 1185541 65012 | KasperGroup.
LLC 1CO
118391 KASPER 576248 692004 | KUPELIIOUP | yegicq
L
TO0066MEQQ EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group,
04615PP 10/25/1994 e P | Montenegro
177 EVAN-PICONE D3845 12/6/2003 KaSpirL(émup’ Netherlands
Antilles
178 EVAN-PICONE B87944 6/23/1970 KaSpErL(émup’ New
Zealand
225236 KASPER Kasper Group,
94734/04 6/14/2007 e | Nigeria
T30402NGO1 KASPER 15116 Kasper Group, iy
LLC Nigeria
T30402NG02 KASPER 15117 Kasper Group, p
LLC Nigeria
T30402NGO3 KASPER 15118 Kasper Group, ieri
LLC Nigeria
T30402NGO4 KASPER 15119 Kasper Group, p
LLC Nigeria
T30405NG00 LE SUIT Kasper Grou
F/TM/O/2014/168 | 6/30/2014 e P | Nigeria
T30405NGO1 LE SUIT Kasper Group,
15120 LLC ’ Nigeria
T30405NGO2 LE SUIT Kasper Grou
16860 6/30/2014 e P | Nigeria
44185 ALBERT NIPON Lie/ioge | KasperGrow. |
LLC orway
EVAN PICONE SPORT
172 (STYLIZED) 91.0365 61771993 | KOO | oy
174 EVAN-PICONE 903823 Tenoor | IO Norway
240355 Kasper Group,
KASPER 205219 1/25/2005 e P | Pakistan
124237 ALBERT NIPON Kasper Group,
131108 10/6/2003 P S
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0382



REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0383

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
NO. MARK NO. REG. DATE NTITY COUNTRY
Kasper Group,
171 EVAN-PICONE 034586 10/29/1984 Lo Panama
Kasper Group,
170 EVAN-PICONE 002757 8/30/1983 LLC Panama
Kasper Group,
166 EVAN-PICONE 060958 1/13/1994 e Panama
Kasper Group,
236 EVAN-PICONE 18316 4/17/1995 L Paraguay
Kasper Group,
251 EVAN-PICONE 173265 11/23/1990 Lo Peru
Kasper Group,
248 EVAN-PICONE 249091 9/11/1994 e P Peru
Kasper Group, e
TO0066PHO6 EVAN-PICONE 42012012172 8/29/2013 e P | Philippines
Kasper Group, o
TO0066PHO7 EVAN-PICONE 013667 4/15/2013 e P | Philippines
Kasper Group,
257 EVAN-PICONE 7-104.534 4/29/1994 Lo Poland
Kasper Group,
233 EVAN-PICONE 1/10/1970 Lo Portugal
Kasper Group,
234 EVAN-PICONE 268546 12/28/1992 Lo Portugal
Kasper Group, .
118441 ALBERT NIPON N/A 10/17/1996 e 7| Puerto Rico
Kasper Group, .
238 EVAN-PICONE 26086 1/20/1992 Lo Romania
Kasper Group, .
248073 ALBERT NIPON 2005716227 12/25/2006 Lo Russia
Kasper Group, .
239 EVAN-PICONE 130986 1/30/1991 e Russia
248085 LE SUIT 2005716224 11/14/2007 KaSpErL(émup’ Russia
K
248083 NIPON BOUTIQUE 2005716226 8/3/2007 aSpErLCC}mup’ Russia
K
248084 KASPER 2005716225 3/19/2007 aSpErLCC}mup’ Russia
Kasper Group,
308 EVAN-PICONE 28613 9/17/1981 Lo Sabah
K
300 EVAN-PICONE 23816 9/25/1981 aSpErLCC}mup’ Sarawak
Kasper Group, Saudi
242 EVAN-PICONE 14099 2/8/1992 Lo ol
Kasper Group, .
TO0066CS00 EVAN-PICONE N/A e P Serbia
Kasper Group, .
118399 ALBERT NIPON T98/01979F 3/6/1998 Lo Singapore
Kasper Group,
124239 ALBERT NIPON T03/05122) 4/11/2003 SPe P | singapore
TRADEMARK




REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0384

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
=0 MARK S0, | REG.DATE NTITY | COUNTRY
Kasper Group, .
143 EVAN-PICONE 3181/83 6/21/1983 SPe P | singapore
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group, .
145 SPORT (STYLIZED) 128691 2/28/1991 LLC Singapore
Kasper Grou
EVAN-PICONE p P, .
144 SPORT (STYLIZED) 474890 7/2/1990 LLC Singapore
Kasper Group, Slovak
243 EVAN-PICONE n/a 10/24/1981 LLC Repablic
- - Kasper Group,
245 EVAN-PICONE with 68/4042 9/9/1968 ASPEr MITOUD: | o it Africa
Design LLC
Kasper Group, .
244 EVAN-PICONE 90/7510 8/31/1990 Lo South Africa
Kasper Group, .
118438 ALBERT NIPON 1047073 6/5/1984 Lo Spain
Kasper Group,
260 EVAN-PICONE n/a 7/25/1990 e P Spain
Kasper Group,
263 EVAN-PICONE 1006137 3/7/1983 e P Spain
Kasper Group,
266 EVAN-PICONE 90-07238 3/27/1992 LLC Sweden
EVAN-PICONE SPORT Kasper Group,
Kasper Group,
118430 ALBERT NIPON 1514 3/11/1983 LLC Switzerland
K
118443 ALBERT NIPON 5384/1983 9/23/1983 aSpErLCC}mup’ Switzerland
K
274 EVAN-PICONE 5294/1990.9 9/9/1991 aSpErLCC}mup’ Switzerland
Kasper Group, .
273 EVAN-PICONE 6862 Ren. 236 9/30/1988 aSpirLCmup Switzerland
Kasper Group,
168948 KASPER 53009/2004 5/7/2004 aSpErLCmup Switzerland
Kasper Group, .
67 EVAN-PICONE 37341/71 5/16/1983 LLC Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
62 EVAN-PICONE 37340/71 5/16/1983 e P Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
65 EVAN-PICONE 79-30890 4/1/1991 aSpErLCmup Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
64 EVAN-PICONE 40777/70 7/1/1982 aSpErLCmup Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
63 EVAN-PICONE 91035902 11/16/2003 Lo Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
60 EVAN-PICONE 91035900 6/1/2003 e Taiwan
Kasper Group, .
TO0168TWO0 PICONE 91006454 3/1/2003 aSpErLCmup Taiwan
K
124240 ALBERT NIPON 516056 4/17/2003 aSpErLCC}mup’ Thailand
TRADEMARK




RECORDED: 01/30/2017

REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0385

REFERENCE APPLICATION OWNING
=0 MARK Ao | REG.DATE NTITY | COUNTRY
Kasper Group, .
279 EVAN-PICONE 423525 7/16/1990 Lo Thailand
Kasper Group, .
280 EVAN-PICONE 467712 10/13/1981 Lo Thailand
Kasper Group, .
278 EVAN-PICONE 423526 7/16/1990 e P | Thailand
Kasper Group,
284 EVAN-PICONE 101556 11/9/1981 LLC Turkey
Kasper Group, -
118381 ALBERT NIPON 1169623 2/11/1982 e P K?{g;eodm
< .
118378 ALBERT NIPON 1211891 1/31/1984 aSpErLCC}mup’ K?{g;eodm
118385 ALBERT NIPON 1210215 1/5/1984 KaSpErL(émup’ K?{g;eodm
< :
118387 ALBERT NIPON 1191328 3/1/1983 aSpErLCC}mup’ K?{g;f)dm
< :
118416 ALBERT NIPON 1166082 12/8/1981 aSpErLCC}mup’ K?{g;f)dm
< :
118388 ALBERT NIPON SUITS 1411242 1/19/1990 aSpiCC}mup’ K?{g;eodm
Kasper Group, :
503 EVAN-PICONE N/A 9/5/1968 P K?{g;f)dm
Kasper Group, :
135 EVAN-PICONE 1430027 7/2/1990 aSpErLCmup K?{g;f)dm
EVAN-PICONE Kasper Group, United
136 SPORT (STYLIZED) 1457438 3/5/1991 LLC Kingdom
Kasper Group, :
118394 KASPER 2159060 2124/1998 e P K‘iﬁz;zdm
Kasper Group,
304 EVAN-PICONE 330050 5/27/1991 e Pl Uniguay
Kasper Group,
303 EVAN-PICONE 355349 8/1/1984 LLC Uruguay
Kasper Group,
228 EVAN-PICONE 8391 3/2/1984 Lo Venezuela
K
227 EVAN-PICONE 3516 5/16/1986 aSpErLCC}mup’ Venezuela
231 EVAN-PICONE 22274-90 3/2/1984 KaSpErL(émup’ Venezuela
223 EVAN-PICONE 8390 3/2/1984 KaSpErL(émup’ Venezuela
K
TO0066 VEO4 EVAN-PICONE N/A 6/10/1994 aSpiCC}mup’ Venezuela
Kasper Group, .
TO0066VNOO EVAN-PICONE 10651 2/15/1993 Lo Vietnam
TRADEMARK




